
PROJECT: 36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds

OWNER: City of Wheeling

PROJECT NO.: 232028

BID OPENING: 2/27/24 @ 2:30 pm

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER
BASE BIDS         

36th St., Clator & 
Elm Terrace

ALTERNATE BID      
Clator                            

Fence & Walk

BASE BID AND 
ALTERNATE

1 Savage Construction Co. $245,850.00 $22,020.00 $267,870.00



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - 36th Street Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Savage Construction Co., Inc.1
196 Peters Run Rd.

Phone number: (304) 242-3100
Wheeling , WV 26003

Page   1February 28, 2024



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - 36th Street Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Savage Construction Co., Inc. $82,150.00  1.

February 28, 2024 Page   1



36
th

 S
tr

ee
t, 

C
la

to
r,

 &
 E

lm
 T

er
ra

ce
 P

la
yg

ro
un

ds
C

it
y 

of
 W

he
el

in
g 

- 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 D

ep
t.

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 F

eb
ru

ar
y 

27
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

 -
 3

6t
h 

St
re

et
 P

ar
k

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

32
02

8

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$2

,5
00

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,5

00
.0

0

  3
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
S

U
B

G
R

A
D

E
 C

O
M

P
A

C
T

IO
N

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

  5
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
C

U
R

B
$1

2,
00

0.
00

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$9

,0
00

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$1

2,
00

0.
00

  6
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
G

R
O

U
N

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
2,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
2,

00
0.

00
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
2,

00
0.

00

  7
.  

  3
.0

0 
E

A
C

H
 O

F 
S

P
E

C
IA

L
 -

 B
E

N
C

H
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
$4

50
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$4
50

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$1

,3
50

.0
0

  8
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
 S

U
R

FA
C

E
, S

A
F

E
T

Y
 S

U
R

F
A

C
IN

G
 S

Y
S

T
E

M
$3

8,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$3

8,
00

0.
00

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$3

8,
00

0.
00

  9
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
L

A
W

N
 R

E
ST

O
R

A
T

IO
N

 (
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, S

E
E

D
IN

G
, &

 M
U

L
C

H
IN

G
)

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,2

00
.0

0

 1
0.

  1
20

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
4 

IN
C

H
 S

H
A

L
L

O
W

 P
IP

E
 U

N
D

E
R

D
R

A
IN

$3
0.

00
$9

.0
0

$2
1.

00
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$3
,6

00
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  1

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
8,

 2
02

4



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Clator Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Savage Construction Co., Inc.1
196 Peters Run Rd.

Phone number: (304) 242-3100
Wheeling , WV 26003

Page   1February 28, 2024



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Clator Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Savage Construction Co., Inc. $76,100.00  1.

February 28, 2024 Page   1



36
th

 S
tr

ee
t, 

C
la

to
r,

 &
 E

lm
 T

er
ra

ce
 P

la
yg

ro
un

ds
C

it
y 

of
 W

he
el

in
g 

- 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 D

ep
t.

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 F

eb
ru

ar
y 

27
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

 -
 C

la
to

r 
Pa

rk
Pr

oj
ec

t N
o.

 2
32

02
8

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$1

,5
00

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$1

,5
00

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,5

00
.0

0

  3
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$4
,0

00
.0

0

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
S

U
B

G
R

A
D

E
 C

O
M

P
A

C
T

IO
N

$4
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$4
,0

00
.0

0

  5
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
C

U
R

B
$1

0,
00

0.
00

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$8

,0
00

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$1

0,
00

0.
00

  6
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
G

R
O

U
N

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$9
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$9
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$9
,5

00
.0

0

  7
.  

  2
.0

0 
E

A
C

H
 O

F 
S

P
E

C
IA

L
 -

 B
E

N
C

H
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
$4

50
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$4
50

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$9

00
.0

0

  8
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
 S

U
R

FA
C

E
, S

A
F

E
T

Y
 S

U
R

F
A

C
IN

G
 S

Y
S

T
E

M
$4

2,
00

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$4

2,
00

0.
00

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$4

2,
00

0.
00

  9
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
L

A
W

N
 R

E
ST

O
R

A
T

IO
N

 (
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, S

E
E

D
IN

G
, &

 M
U

L
C

H
IN

G
)

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,2

00
.0

0

 1
0.

   
20

.0
0 

F
T

 O
F 

4 
IN

C
H

 S
H

A
L

L
O

W
 P

IP
E

 U
N

D
E

R
D

R
A

IN
$7

5.
00

$2
5.

00
$5

0.
00

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$1

,5
00

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  1

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
8,

 2
02

4



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Elm Terrace Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Savage Construction Co., Inc.1
196 Peters Run Rd.

Phone number: (304) 242-3100
Wheeling , WV 26003

Page   1February 28, 2024



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Elm Terrace Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Savage Construction Co., Inc. $87,600.00  1.

February 28, 2024 Page   1



36
th

 S
tr

ee
t, 

C
la

to
r,

 &
 E

lm
 T

er
ra

ce
 P

la
yg

ro
un

ds
C

it
y 

of
 W

he
el

in
g 

- 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 D

ep
t.

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 F

eb
ru

ar
y 

27
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

 -
 E

lm
 T

er
ra

ce
 P

ar
k

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

32
02

8

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$2

,0
00

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,5

00
.0

0

  3
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
S

U
B

G
R

A
D

E
 C

O
M

P
A

C
T

IO
N

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

  5
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
C

U
R

B
$1

2,
00

0.
00

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$9

,0
00

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$1

2,
00

0.
00

  6
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
G

R
O

U
N

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
1,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
1,

00
0.

00
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
1,

00
0.

00

  7
.  

  2
.0

0 
E

A
C

H
 O

F 
S

P
E

C
IA

L
 -

 B
E

N
C

H
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
$4

50
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$4
50

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$9

00
.0

0

  8
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
 S

U
R

FA
C

E
, S

A
F

E
T

Y
 S

U
R

F
A

C
IN

G
 S

Y
S

T
E

M
$4

3,
50

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$4

3,
50

0.
00

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$4

3,
50

0.
00

  9
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
L

A
W

N
 R

E
ST

O
R

A
T

IO
N

 (
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, S

E
E

D
IN

G
, &

 M
U

L
C

H
IN

G
)

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,2

00
.0

0

 1
0.

  1
00

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
4 

IN
C

H
 S

H
A

L
L

O
W

 P
IP

E
 U

N
D

E
R

D
R

A
IN

$5
5.

00
$1

5.
00

$4
0.

00
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,5

00
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  1

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
8,

 2
02

4



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Elm Terrace Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Savage Construction Co., Inc.1
196 Peters Run Rd.

Phone number: (304) 242-3100
Wheeling , WV 26003

Page   1February 28, 2024



36th Street, Clator, & Elm Terrace Playgrounds
City of Wheeling - Engineering Dept.
Bid Opening Date: February 27, 2024

Bid Tabulation Summary
Base Bid - Elm Terrace Park

Project No. 232028

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

Savage Construction Co., Inc. $87,600.00  1.

February 28, 2024 Page   1



36
th

 S
tr

ee
t, 

C
la

to
r,

 &
 E

lm
 T

er
ra

ce
 P

la
yg

ro
un

ds
C

it
y 

of
 W

he
el

in
g 

- 
E

ng
in

ee
ri

ng
 D

ep
t.

B
id

 O
pe

ni
ng

 D
at

e:
 F

eb
ru

ar
y 

27
, 2

02
4

B
id

 T
ab

ul
at

io
n 

S
um

m
ar

y
B

as
e 

B
id

 -
 E

lm
 T

er
ra

ce
 P

ar
k

Pr
oj

ec
t N

o.
 2

32
02

8

L
IS

T
 O

F 
A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

de
rs

 I
nf

or
m

al
 u

ni
t 

p
ri

ce
 o

r 
it

em
 t

ot
al

 a
p

pe
ar

 if
 d

if
fe

re
nt

 t
ha

n
 b

id
 t

ab
 c

al
cu

la
te

d 
p

ri
ce

.

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em
T

ot
al

B
id

de
r's

In
fo

rm
al

U
ni

t P
ri

ce
C

al
cu

la
te

d
U

ni
t P

ri
ce

M
at

er
ia

l
L

ab
or

B
id

de
rs

  1
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
B

O
N

D
S 

A
N

D
 I

N
SU

R
A

N
C

E
S,

 A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$2

,0
00

.0
0

$2
,0

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$2

,0
00

.0
0

  2
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
M

O
B

IL
IZ

A
T

IO
N

$1
,5

00
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$1
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,5

00
.0

0

  3
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, A

S 
P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

  4
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
S

U
B

G
R

A
D

E
 C

O
M

P
A

C
T

IO
N

$5
,0

00
.0

0
$2

,5
00

.0
0

$2
,5

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,0

00
.0

0

  5
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
C

U
R

B
$1

2,
00

0.
00

$3
,0

00
.0

0
$9

,0
00

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$1

2,
00

0.
00

  6
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
G

R
O

U
N

D
 E

Q
U

IP
M

E
N

T
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
, A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$1
1,

00
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$1
1,

00
0.

00
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
1,

00
0.

00

  7
.  

  2
.0

0 
E

A
C

H
 O

F 
S

P
E

C
IA

L
 -

 B
E

N
C

H
, I

N
ST

A
L

L
A

T
IO

N
 O

N
L

Y
$4

50
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$4
50

.0
0

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$9

00
.0

0

  8
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
P

L
A

Y
 S

U
R

FA
C

E
, S

A
F

E
T

Y
 S

U
R

F
A

C
IN

G
 S

Y
S

T
E

M
$4

3,
50

0.
00

$0
.0

0
$4

3,
50

0.
00

Sa
va

ge
 C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

C
o.

, I
nc

.
$4

3,
50

0.
00

  9
.  

  1
.0

0 
L

S 
O

F 
L

A
W

N
 R

E
ST

O
R

A
T

IO
N

 (
G

R
A

D
IN

G
, S

E
E

D
IN

G
, &

 M
U

L
C

H
IN

G
)

$1
,2

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
$6

00
.0

0
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$1
,2

00
.0

0

 1
0.

  1
00

.0
0 

FT
 O

F 
4 

IN
C

H
 S

H
A

L
L

O
W

 P
IP

E
 U

N
D

E
R

D
R

A
IN

$5
5.

00
$1

5.
00

$4
0.

00
Sa

va
ge

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

o.
, I

nc
.

$5
,5

00
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  1

Fe
br

ua
ry

 2
8,

 2
02

4


